
FLEX YOUR COVERAGE. 
FIND THE CORRECT CHAIN KNOCKER FOR THE JOB
TO GET WALL-TO-WALL CLEAN

FlexShaft is the  new tool in the RIDGID Drain Cleaning Range and can help you solve a wide array of Drain issues of your 
customers. Selecting the correct tool for FlexShaft is a crucial part of a clean drain solution.

WHAT IS THE BLOCKAGE TO CLEAN?

SOFT BLOCKAGES
grease, soap, hair, ....

HARD BLOCKAGES
Scale, Uric Scale, Limestone

SEMI-HARD BLOCKAGES
Light Tree Roots, Plant Roots

Can be used in Hard-Walled Pipe such as

Cast Iron, Copper, Galvanized
use with care in Soft-Walled pipe (e.g. PVC)

Can be used in all types of Pipe such as

PVC, ABS, Copper, Cast...

K9-102: 
1 Chain for 32-40 mm 
2 Chains for 40-50 mm

K9-204: 
2 Chains for 50 mm 
3 Chains for 75 mm

3 Chains for 100 mm

If the tools keep blocking into the blockage, consider use of another RIDGID Drain Cleaner

SMOOTH CHAIN CARBIDE TIPPED CHAIN



CATALOG NO. 64293 64298 64283 64288 64323 64328 64333 64308 64313 64318

DESCRIPTION K9-102 1.5" K9-102 2" K9-102 
1.5" CARBIDE

K9-102 
2" CARBIDE K9-204 2" K9-204 3" K9-204 4" K9-204 

2" CARBIDE
K9-204 

3" CARBIDE
K9-204 

4" CARBIDE

PIPE SIZE 1.25"-1.5"
(32-40 mm)

1.5"-2"
(40-50 mm)

1.25"-1.5"
(32-40 mm)

1.5"-2"
(40-50 mm)

2"
(50 mm)

3"
(75 mm)

4"
(100 mm)

2"
(50 mm)

3"
(75 mm)

4"
(100 mm)

COPPER

GALVANIZED

CAST IRON

PVC

ABS

ORANGEBURG

CORRUGATED

CLAY

GREASE

SOFT 
BLOCKAGE

SCALING

LIGHT ROOTS

INCLUDED  
WITH KIT

FLEX YOUR COVERAGE.
FIND THE RIGHT CHAIN KNOCKER FOR THE JOB 
TO GET WALL-TO-WALL CLEAN
Use below table for recommended options based on blockage, pipe size and pipe type.

K9-102 MACHINEK9-204 MACHINE
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K9-102 MACHINE K9-204 MACHINE

Chain Knockers Chain KnockersCarbide Tipped  
Chain Knockers Carbide Tipped Chain Knockers

Any chain knocker can be purchased separately. Read manual for setup.


