

FLEX YOUR COVERAGE.

FIND THE CORRECT CHAIN KNOCKER FOR THE JOB TO GET WALL-TO-WALL CLEAN



FlexShaft is the new tool in the RIDGID Drain Cleaning Range and can help you solve a wide array of Drain issues of your customers. Selecting the correct tool for FlexShaft is a crucial part of a clean drain solution.

WHAT IS THE BLOCKAGE TO CLEAN?



SOFT BLOCKAGES grease, soap, hair,



SEMI-HARD BLOCKAGESLight Tree Roots, Plant Roots



HARD BLOCKAGES
Scale, Uric Scale, Limestone



Can be used in all types of Pipe such as PVC, ABS, Copper, Cast...

CARBIDE TIPPED CHAIN

Can be used in Hard-Walled Pipe such as

Cast Iron, Copper, Galvanized

use with care in Soft-Walled pipe (e.g. PVC)

K9-102:

1 Chain for 32-40 mm 2 Chains for 40-50 mm

K9-204.

2 Chains for 50 mm 3 Chains for 75 mm 3 Chains for 100 mm

If the tools keep blocking into the blockage, consider use of another RIDGID Drain Cleaner

FlexShaft[™]

FLEX YOUR COVERAGE.

FIND THE RIGHT CHAIN KNOCKER FOR THE JOB TO GET WALL-TO-WALL CLEAN

K9-204 MACHINE K9-102 MACHINE

Use below table for recommended options based on blockage, pipe size and pipe type.

		K9-102 MACHINE				K9-204 MACHINE					
		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Accord 1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	S. S	Essay.	Sec. 1	A STATE OF THE STA			
	l	Chain Knockers		Carbide Tipped Chain Knockers		Chain Knockers			Carbide Tipped Chain Knockers		
	CATALOG NO.	64293	64298	64283	64288	64323	64328	64333	64308	64313	64318
	DESCRIPTION	K9-102 1.5"	K9-102 2"	K9-102 1.5" CARBIDE	K9-102 2" CARBIDE	K9-204 2"	K9-204 3"	K9-204 4"	K9-204 2" CARBIDE	K9-204 3" CARBIDE	K9-204 4" CARBIDE
	PIPE SIZE	1.25"-1.5" (32-40 mm)	1.5"-2" (40-50 mm)	1.25"-1.5" (32-40 mm)	1.5"-2" (40-50 mm)	2" (50 mm)	3" (75 mm)	4" (100 mm)	2" (50 mm)	3" (75 mm)	4" (100 mm)
	COPPER	⊘	(O	\odot	⊘	⊘	∅	0		∅	⊘
	GALVANIZED	⊘	⊘	⊘	Ø	⊘			0	0	∅
	CAST IRON	⊘	⊘	0	Ø	⊘	Ø	Ø	0	0	
YPE	PVC	⊘	⊘			⊘	⊘	∅			
PIPE TYPE	ABS	⊘	⊘			⊘	0	∅			
	ORANGEBURG	⊘				⊘	⊘	Ø			
	CORRUGATED	⊘	⊘			⊘	0				
	CLAY	⊘	⊘			⊘	0				
	GREASE	Ø	⊘	⊘	⊘	∅	0	0	Ø	Ø	
OCKAGE.	SOFT Blockage	⊘	⊘	⊘	⊘	⊘	0	0			⊘
BLOCK	SCALING			0	Ø				Ø	0	⊘
	LIGHT ROOTS			0	Ø				Ø	Ø	
	INCLUDED With Kit		Ø			⊘		⊘			

Any chain knocker can be purchased separately.



Read manual for setup.

